GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:959
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2013

EMPLOYMENT IN NEHRU YUVA KENDRAS
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Nehru YuvaKendras(NYKs) functioning as on date in the country;
(b) the State-wise and district-wise details thereof;

(c) the details of the financial assistance being provided to NYKs specially to Jalgaon district of Maharashtra during the last three years;

(d) the details of the programmesorganised and the financial assistance provided to them;
(e) whether unemployed youth are provided employment at NYKs; and

(f) if so , the total number of youths provided employment specially in Jalgaon district during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)

(a)& (b) At present, 623 Kendras of Nehru YuvaKendra Sangathan(NYKS) are functioning in the country. The State wise and district wise details of these Kendrasare given at Annexure - |

(c) The details of financial assistance provided to NYKS during the last three years is as under:-

(Rs in Lakh)
Financial year Block Grant : Other Schemes Total Allocation
2010-11 12050.00 5627.00 17677.00
2011-12 13350.00 4217.00 17567.00
2012-13 13466.00 5029.00 18495.00

The allocation of funds to NYK Jalgaon district of Maharashtra during last three years is as under :-

(Rs in Lakh)
Financial year Block Grant Other Schemes Total Allocation
2010-11 20.90 15.19 36.09
2011-12 26.17 8.65 34.82
2012-13 16.71 5.55 22.26

(d ) The following programmes are organized by different kendras of NYKs across the country

Regular Programmes : These are the core activities aimed at strengthening the Youth Club network and capacity building of Youth Club members. These programmes are organized by all the Kendras.

Special Programmes: In addition to the core programmes, NYKS also undertakes several other programmes for the development of youth in the nation building activities.

The details of the programmes undertaken by NYKs are given in the statement at Annexure -lI


(e) No, Madam.

(f) Does not arise.
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